Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 32% 36% 28% 23% 28% 36% 39% 36% 17% 26% 31%
Off on the wrong track 57% 60% 55% 59% 64% 57% 55% 53% 53% 71% 65% 54%
Not sure 11% 8% 9% 13% 14% 14% 9% 7% 11% 11% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (733) (476) (524) (218) (186) (399) (197) (690) (120) (112) (78)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 13% 24% 69% 7% 64% 28% 35% 46% 27% 31% 34% 31%
Off on the wrong track 57% 80% 60% 22% 88% 28% 57% 59% 49% 61% 54% 56% 59%
Not sure 11% % 16% 9% 5% 8% 15% 7% 5% 12% 14% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (334) (433) (233)  (295) (246) (440) (254) (175) (175) (226) (374)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 30% 31% 23% 16% 20% 33% 36% 35% 7% 11% 19%
Somewhat approve 18% 14% 20% 17% 21% 21% 20% 11% 19% 10% 20% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 11% 16% 19% 17% 12% % 11% 17% 20% 22%
Strongly disapprove 36% 42% 36% 37% 37% 32% 34% 44% 33% 55% 42% 27%
Not sure 5% 2% 3% 7% 7% 10% 2% 2% 3% 11% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (733) (476) (524) (218)  (186)  (399)  (197)  (690)  (120) (112) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 27% 7% 21% 65% 1% 67% 23% 30% 37% 23% 23% 34% 23%
Somewhat approve 18% 8% 21% 27% 5% 22% 21% 18% 18% 20% 19% 14% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 17% 17% 4% 14% 7% 18% 12% 6% 20% 13% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 36% 64% 34% 3% 78% 3% 32% 40% 39% 34% 39% 34% 38%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 1% 2% 1% 7% 1% 1% 4% 5% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (334) (433) (233)  (295)  (246) (440) (254) (175) (175) (226) (374)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 34% 33% 27% 27% 25% 28% 44% 36% * 10% 18%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 55% 54% 59% 51% 59% 60% 50% 52% * 83% 58%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 10% 13% 14% 22% 16% 12% 6% 12% * 7% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 101%
Unweighted N (414) (299) (220) (194) (69) (68) (195) (82) (327) (19) (38) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 32% 21% 38% * 40% 26% 35% 33% 30% 32% 38% 17%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 48% 65% 51% * 53% 58% 56% 52% 55% 52% 50% 70%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 13% 20% 14% 11% * 7% 17% 9% 15% 15% 15% 11% 13%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% x 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (414)  (41)  (165) (208) (15 (221)  (184) (101) (84) (69) (88) (162)  (95)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 43% 45% 46% 40% 42% 35% 44% 52% 40% 55% 41% 38%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 47% 46% 48% 47% 52% 54% 45% 39% 51% 35% 51% 45%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 9% 6% 12% 7% 11% 11% 9% 9% 10% 8% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (526) (417) (233) (293) (128) (97) (194) (107) (333) (89) (68) (36)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 43% 49% 38% * 50% * 40% 40% 46% 45% 39% 43% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 47% 44% 52% * 45% * 50% 50% 45% 46% 50% 49% 43%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 6% 11% * 5% * 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 11%
Totals 99% 99%  101% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (526) (285) (224) (17) (274) (20) (219) (145) (89) (98) (123) (187) (118)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets April 10, 2020 — Fox News coverage of Trump Easter blessing https://t.co/HGDOGHUOjt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 27% 26% 15% 18% 34% 35% 32% 10% 17% 15%
Good 13% 10% 15% 11% 18% 11% 14% 8% 13% 11% 8% 22%
OK 32% 28% 30% 33% 30% 46% 27% 26% 28% 40% 40% 39%
Bad 12% 12% 11% 13% 20% 9% 9% 11% 10% 14% 20% 14%
Terrible 17% 19% 17% 17% 16% 15% 16% 20% 17% 25% 15% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (725) (473) (518) (217) (181) (397) (196) (684) (119) (111) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% % 18% 66% 5% 69% 23% 28% 37% 24% 23% 33% 21%
Good 13% % 15% 17% 3% 15% 14% 15% 11% 17% 13% 11% 12%
OK 32% 38% 36% 15% 33% 14% 36% 31% 24% 33% 33% 32% 29%
Bad 12% 20% 12% 1% 22% 1% 13% 9% 9% 12% 13% 8% 18%
Terrible 17% 27% 18% 1% 37% 1% 14% 18% 20% 13% 18% 16% 19%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (330) (429) (232) (292) (245) (438) (251) (173) (172) (226) (371) (222)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets April 10, 2020 — Nobody wants to say that if Elizabeth Warren gets out of the race before Super Tuesday, Crazy Bernie Sanders
wins virtually every state in a blowout...NOT EVEN CLOSE! | haven’t heard one member of the Fake News Establishment even mention this

irrefutable fact. FAKE NEWS!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 26% 14% 20% 11% 24% 21% 23% 8% 15% 19%
Good 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 6% 8% 10% 11% 1% 3% 8%
OK 24% 18% 25% 23% 18% 42% 20% 17% 23% 24% 28% 28%
Bad 18% 15% 12% 23% 28% 11% 18% 15% 15% 25% 28% 16%
Terrible 30% 36% 28% 32% 24% 30% 31% 36% 29% 42% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (731) (476) (522) (218) (185) (398) (197) (689) (119) (112) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 16% 48% 0% 52% 17% 19% 28% 19% 15% 24% 18%
Good 8% 2% 8% 17% 1% 16% 7% 7% 10% 8% 10% 10% 6%
OK 24% 22% 26% 24% 13% 18% 29% 26% 15% 23% 23% 25% 24%
Bad 18% 21% 21% % 19% 10% 21% 15% 10% 23% 20% 14% 18%
Terrible 30% 51% 29% 3% 67% 4% 25% 33% 37% 26% 33% 28% 35%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (333)  (433) (232)  (294)  (245)  (440) (253) (174) (174) (226) (373)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets April 10, 2020 — The Invisible Enemy will soon be in full retreat!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 26% 20% 17% 16% 28% 28% 28% 7% 13% 23%
Good 15% 14% 18% 12% 15% 15% 14% 14% 16% 10% 14% 11%
OK 25% 19% 22% 28% 27% 35% 24% 14% 22% 25% 36% 33%
Bad 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 11% 12% 19% 12% 20% 14% 13%
Terrible 24% 27% 21% 27% 26% 23% 22% 26% 22% 39% 23% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (731) (474) (522) (217) (185) (398) (196) (689) (119) (111) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 5% 18% 56% 2% 58% 20% 25% 32% 18% 22% 26% 23%
Good 15% % 17% 20% 6% 21% 15% 13% 14% 17% 13% 16% 13%
OK 25% 24% 29% 20% 18% 16% 30% 23% 19% 25% 25% 26% 23%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 3% 23% 5% 13% 13% 12% 17% 11% 12% 16%
Terrible 24% 45% 21% 0% 51% 0% 22% 26% 23% 23% 29% 20% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (331)  (433) (232)  (294)  (246)  (438) (253) (175) (175) (224) (372)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets April 10, 2020 — Because the T.V. Ratings for the White House News Conference’s are the highest, the Opposition Party
(Lamestream Media), the Radical Left, Do Nothing Democrats &, of course, the few remaining RINO’S, are doing everything in their power to

disparage & end them. The People’s Voice!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 18% 14% 14% 28% 26% 26% 3% 15% 19%
Good 12% 10% 14% 10% 15% 11% 11% 10% 12% 8% 11% 18%
OK 22% 15% 20% 23% 21% 37% 19% 10% 19% 28% 29% 24%
Bad 16% 13% 11% 20% 27% % 12% 18% 15% 21% 16% 15%
Terrible 30% 37% 30% 30% 23% 31% 31% 35% 29% 40% 29% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (733) (476) (524) (218) (186) (399) (197) (690) (120) (112) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 21% 2% 17% 55% 0% 57% 18% 21% 33% 18% 18% 26% 19%
Good 12% 7% 12% 17% 3% 17% 11% 12% 11% 11% 8% 12% 14%
OK 22% 22% 24% 17% 13% 13% 27% 19% 13% 26% 25% 20% 18%
Bad 16% 14% 20% 10% 15% 10% 19% 14% 6% 18% 16% 14% 17%
Terrible 30% 55% 27% 1% 68% 3% 25% 35% 36% 27% 33% 29% 31%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (334) (433) (233)  (295)  (246) (440 (254) (175) (175) (226) (374)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets April 10, 2020 — The White House Press Conference will take place today at 1:00 P.M., recognizing that it is Good Friday!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 25% 25% 19% 20% 29% 29% 29% 11% 14% 25%
Good 16% 15% 17% 15% 14% 15% 17% 16% 17% 13% 13% 17%
OK 37% 32% 36% 39% 38% 46% 34% 32% 36% 39% 45% 38%
Bad 10% 10% 9% 11% 17% 7% 7% 12% 7% 18% 14% 13%
Terrible 12% 13% 13% 10% 13% 11% 13% 10% 11% 19% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (732) (476) (523) (218) (186) (399) (196) (689) (120) (112) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 8% 19% 58% 5% 63% 21% 29% 32% 18% 24% 30% 23%
Good 16% 10% 17% 22% 11% 19% 15% 17% 19% 18% 14% 16% 16%
OK 37% 48% 40% 19% 41% 17% 42% 37% 27% 43% 40% 35% 36%
Bad 10% 16% 11% 1% 18% 1% 11% 6% 9% 11% 9% 9% 11%
Terrible 12% 18% 14% 0% 24% 0% 11% 11% 14% 11% 13% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (334)  (432)  (233)  (294)  (246) (440) (254) (174) (175) (226) (374)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets April 10, 2020 — HAPPY GOOD FRIDAY TO ALL!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 31% 35% 31% 31% 20% 21% 41% 39% 37% 11% 19% 31%
Good 16% 15% 18% 15% 16% 23% 17% 8% 16% 16% 20% 14%
OK 30% 26% 29% 31% 38% 37% 22% 28% 29% 38% 32% 31%
Bad 9% 10% 9% 10% 15% 8% 6% 12% 6% 21% 15% 15%
Terrible 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 12% 14% 15% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (732) (475) (523) (218) (185) (398) (197) (689) (119) (112) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 31% % 25% 74% 5% 73% 28% 33% 41% 29% 25% 36% 31%
Good 16% 16% 18% 13% 14% 14% 16% 19% 13% 21% 16% 14% 16%
OK 30% 39% 35% 11% 35% 11% 36% 24% 24% 28% 35% 31% 28%
Bad 9% 17% 9% 1% 19% 1% 9% 11% % 11% 13% 7% 10%
Terrible 13% 20% 14% 1% 28% 0% 12% 12% 15% 12% 12% 12% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (333)  (432)  (233)  (294)  (246)  (439) (253) (175) (174) (226) (373)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets April 10, 2020 — Wow, Approval Rating in the Republican Party - 96%. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 29% 20% 16% 18% 28% 34% 30% 7% 15% 21%
Good 12% 11% 12% 13% 14% 11% 15% 7% 13% 9% 14% 10%
OK 25% 19% 25% 26% 29% 38% 22% 13% 23% 29% 31% 27%
Bad 12% 12% 10% 14% 19% 8% 8% 16% 10% 20% 13% 16%
Terrible 26% 30% 25% 27% 22% 25% 26% 30% 24% 35% 27% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (732) (475) (524) (218) (186) (399) (196) (689) (120) (112) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 19% 63% 1% 65% 20% 27% 35% 21% 23% 28% 23%
Good 12% 10% 11% 18% 6% 16% 13% 14% 11% 13% 11% 13% 12%
OK 25% 24% 32% 16% 16% 14% 31% 20% 16% 30% 23% 26% 23%
Bad 12% 19% 12% 2% 20% 2% 12% 13% 9% 11% 12% 11% 14%
Terrible 26% 45% 26% 1% 56% 3% 23% 26% 30% 26% 30% 23% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (334)  (433) (232)  (295)  (245)  (439) (254) (175) (175) (226) (373)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets April 10, 2020 — Not good Gregg, but it is what it is. Have to save the airlines! https://t.co/AeaiLCO9pg
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 15% 15% 10% 15% 9% 13% 13% 14% 1% 14% 15%
Good 13% 15% 16% 11% 12% 7% 16% 17% 16% 9% 4% 13%
OK 33% 26% 30% 35% 32% 44% 30% 24% 30% 30% 48% 35%
Bad 20% 19% 18% 21% 25% 15% 16% 24% 19% 26% 16% 21%
Terrible 22% 25% 21% 23% 16% 24% 25% 21% 21% 33% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (729) (475) (520) (217) (186) (397) (195) (688) (119) (110) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 12% 3% 8% 33% 0% 32% 11% 14% 16% 14% 12% 14% 10%
Good 13% 5% 12% 27% 3% 28% 11% 16% 16% 10% 15% 16% 11%
OK 33% 25% 40% 31% 24% 30% 38% 27% 26% 35% 26% 35% 34%
Bad 20% 28% 19% 8% 25% 9% 21% 19% 16% 20% 20% 17% 23%
Terrible 22% 39% 21% 2% 47% 1% 19% 24% 26% 22% 27% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (332)  (432) (231)  (293) (245) (438) (254) (174) (173) (224) (374)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets April 10, 2020 — Congress must go back to DEDUCTIBILITY by businesses if Restaurants, Clubs & Entertaiment is expected to

flourish (like never before)!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 18% 14% 16% 24% 20% 23% 11% 14% 14%
Good 14% 14% 16% 13% 13% 10% 16% 17% 16% 5% 9% 19%
OK 31% 24% 30% 32% 36% 41% 29% 19% 29% 33% 35% 41%
Bad 15% 17% 14% 17% 19% 15% 10% 20% 13% 25% 20% 17%
Terrible 20% 22% 20% 20% 18% 17% 21% 23% 20% 25% 22% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (725) (473) (518) (218) (184) (397) (192) (685) (119) (110) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 5% 13% 51% 4% 49% 14% 25% 30% 15% 20% 24% 15%
Good 14% 4% 16% 24% 0% 29% 14% 14% 12% 20% 12% 13% 13%
OK 31% 33% 36% 22% 23% 17% 39% 26% 21% 31% 33% 29% 33%
Bad 15% 25% 15% 3% 28% 5% 16% 14% 11% 16% 15% 16% 14%
Terrible 20% 34% 20% 1% 45% 0% 17% 21% 26% 18% 21% 18% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (329) (431) (231) (292) (244) (436) (252) (173) (173) (225) (370) (223)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets April 10, 2020 — Democrats are blocking a 251 Billion Dollar funding boost for Small Businesses which will help them keep
their employees. It should be for only that reason, with no additions. We should have a big Infrastructure Phase Four with Payroll Tax Cuts &

more. Big Economic Bounceback!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 28% 20% 16% 14% 32% 29% 28% % 17% 19%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 13% 5% 12% 13%
OK 26% 19% 26% 27% 30% 44% 19% 15% 22% 35% 38% 33%
Bad 17% 16% 12% 21% 25% 12% 12% 20% 16% 26% 13% 15%
Terrible 21% 25% 22% 20% 16% 18% 24% 26% 21% 28% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (731) (475) (522) (217) (186) (399) (195) (689) (119) (111) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 4% 19% 57% 1% 64% 19% 25% 33% 21% 18% 30% 20%
Good 12% 7% 12% 18% 4% 20% 10% 15% 15% 16% 12% 9% 13%
OK 26% 27% 31% 18% 19% 10% 35% 23% 13% 27% 25% 27% 26%
Bad 17% 24% 18% 6% 23% 6% 18% 13% 13% 14% 24% 13% 18%
Terrible 21% 39% 19% 2% 52% 0% 17% 24% 26% 22% 21% 21% 22%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (997)  (332)  (433) (232)  (293)  (246) (438 (254) (175) (175) (224) (374)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets April 10, 2020 — This week, in only 4 days, we had the biggest Stock Market increase since 1974. We have a great chance for

the really big bounce when the Invisible Enemy is gone!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 27% 20% 18% 14% 29% 30% 28% 6% 15% 26%
Good 13% 12% 15% 11% 11% 13% 16% 10% 16% 6% % 11%
OK 27% 20% 25% 30% 32% 39% 21% 19% 24% 30% 44% 28%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 17% 20% 13% 10% 20% 12% 29% 15% 16%
Terrible 22% 26% 22% 22% 19% 21% 24% 22% 21% 29% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (728) (475) (520) (218) (184) (398) (195) (687) (120) (110) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 21% 55% 1% 61% 17% 26% 33% 24% 19% 28% 19%
Good 13% 8% 11% 23% 2% 21% 15% 12% 11% 15% 12% 12% 14%
OK 27% 27% 33% 18% 20% 15% 33% 25% 18% 24% 29% 29% 26%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 3% 25% 3% 16% 14% 11% 15% 18% 11% 18%
Terrible 22% 39% 21% 1% 51% 0% 18% 23% 27% 22% 23% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (331)  (433) (231)  (292)  (244) (437) (253) (174) (175) (224) (373)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5L. Trump Tweets April 10, 2020 — Tim Scott is Great! https://t.co/O1Aivbc2yG
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 10, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 27% 19% 14% 17% 28% 29% 27% 13% 13% 16%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 11% 8% 12% 9% 6% 11%
OK 23% 16% 21% 25% 30% 33% 19% 11% 20% 22% 39% 31%
Bad 19% 19% 14% 23% 22% 14% 16% 26% 17% 29% 12% 25%
Terrible 24% 27% 25% 24% 20% 25% 26% 26% 24% 27% 30% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (729) (471) (522) (217) (186) (395) (195) (684) (120) (112) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 5% 16% 57% 5% 58% 15% 27% 36% 17% 24% 27% 20%
Good 11% 5% 13% 15% 2% 18% 11% 12% 12% 14% 9% 11% 11%
OK 23% 22% 28% 16% 15% 12% 32% 17% 13% 24% 23% 21% 26%
Bad 19% 28% 18% % 28% 7% 23% 14% 11% 22% 21% 18% 14%
Terrible 24% 40% 24% 5% 50% 4% 19% 30% 29% 23% 23% 23% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (331) (431) (231) (294) (244) (435) (254) (173) (174) (225) (370) (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets April 10, 2020 — Thank you Frank. It's ABC Fake News. They knew they were wrong when they went with this Hoax of a story!

https://t.co/FHkRaW3BTi
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 28% 19% 14% 16% 30% 31% 29% % 15% 18%
Good 11% 10% 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 10% 11% % 13% 17%
OK 22% 15% 22% 23% 30% 33% 18% 10% 20% 24% 33% 20%
Bad 16% 15% 11% 20% 20% 12% 12% 21% 13% 25% 17% 19%
Terrible 27% 32% 28% 27% 22% 29% 29% 28% 26% 38% 22% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (728) (476) (519) (218) (186) (395) (196) (686) (120) (111) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 18% 59% 1% 65% 19% 24% 34% 18% 19% 31% 21%
Good 11% 6% 12% 17% 3% 16% 9% 13% 15% 16% 12% 9% 11%
OK 22% 23% 25% 17% 12% 12% 32% 15% 10% 23% 22% 23% 21%
Bad 16% 21% 18% 4% 22% 5% 18% 17% 9% 15% 19% 14% 16%
Terrible 27% 47% 26% 2% 61% 3% 21% 31% 32% 28% 28% 24% 31%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (331) (432) (232)  (292)  (246) (436) (254) (175) (175) (225) (371)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets April 10, 2020 — Thank you Erin! https://t.co/m8HRIK6VCY
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 21% 13% 16% 31% 33% 29% 8% 16% 18%
Good 14% 12% 14% 13% 14% 15% 15% 10% 15% 9% 9% 17%
OK 28% 22% 26% 29% 34% 39% 25% 14% 26% 28% 36% 34%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 13% 21% 8% 10% 14% 11% 20% 14% 15%
Terrible 22% 26% 20% 23% 19% 22% 20% 28% 19% 36% 26% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (718) (470) (512) (217) (183) (392) (190) (678) (118) (110) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 4% 18% 61% 2% 63% 19% 26% 37% 19% 20% 30% 20%
Good 14% % 16% 19% 3% 20% 15% 15% 8% 14% 9% 13% 19%
OK 28% 31% 32% 17% 26% 14% 33% 23% 22% 34% 32% 27% 21%
Bad 13% 17% 15% 2% 20% 2% 13% 14% 10% 15% 12% 11% 14%
Terrible 22% 42% 19% 0% 50% 0% 20% 22% 23% 18% 26% 19% 26%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (982)  (325)  (427)  (230)  (286)  (242) (435) (248) (172) (174) (222) (366)  (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

50. Trump Tweets April 10, 2020 — ....We will always be there for our Great Farmers, Cattlemen, Ranchers, and Producers!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 10, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 36% 31% 30% 22% 22% 37% 38% 37% 13% 17% 24%
Good 21% 17% 23% 19% 25% 24% 20% 14% 21% 13% 28% 22%
OK 31% 28% 27% 35% 37% 38% 27% 26% 26% 48% 38% 40%
Bad 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 10% 6% 11% 9% 7%
Terrible 10% 11% 12% 8% 9% 10% 10% 12% 10% 15% 8% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (728) (474) (519) (216) (186) (394) (197) (684) (119) (112) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 8% 28% 66% 6% 7% 26% 35% 39% 28% 23% 37% 28%
Good 21% 21% 21% 20% 16% 14% 20% 19% 23% 28% 21% 16% 23%
OK 31% 44% 33% 12% 44% 8% 38% 29% 19% 29% 37% 31% 29%
Bad 7% 10% 9% 0% 14% 2% % 10% 6% 5% 9% 6% 9%
Terrible 10% 17% 9% 2% 20% 0% 9% 8% 13% 9% 11% 9% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (332) (431) (230) (293) (245) (434) (254) (175) (174) (223) (371) (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets April 10, 2020 — | have directed @SecretarySonny to expedite help to our farmers, especially to the smaller farmers who are

hurting... https://t.co/KthSWEVEIG
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, April 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 36% 31% 30% 22% 22% 37% 38% 37% 13% 17% 24%
Good 21% 17% 23% 19% 25% 24% 20% 14% 21% 13% 28% 22%
OK 31% 28% 27% 35% 37% 38% 27% 26% 26% 48% 38% 40%
Bad 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 10% 6% 11% 9% 7%
Terrible 10% 11% 12% 8% 9% 10% 10% 12% 10% 15% 8% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (728) (474) (519) (216) (186) (394) (197) (684) (119) (112) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 8% 28% 66% 6% 7% 26% 35% 39% 28% 23% 37% 28%
Good 21% 21% 21% 20% 16% 14% 20% 19% 23% 28% 21% 16% 23%
OK 31% 44% 33% 12% 44% 8% 38% 29% 19% 29% 37% 31% 29%
Bad % 10% 9% 0% 14% 2% % 10% 6% 5% 9% 6% 9%
Terrible 10% 17% 9% 2% 20% 0% 9% 8% 13% 9% 11% 9% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (332) (431) (230) (293) (245) (434) (254) (175) (174) (223) (371) (225)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 34% 36% 39% 29% 28% 34% 3% 35% 38% 17% 27% 35%
Inappropriate 51% 53% 47% 54% 58% 44% 50% 53% 48% 65% 59% 43%
Not sure 15% 12% 13% 17% 14% 21% 13% 12% 14% 18% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (732) (476) (522) (217) (186) (399) (196) (689) (119) (112) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 34% 13% 28% 71% 7% 1% 30% 36% 46% 33% 33% 37% 31%
Inappropriate 51% 79% 52% 12% 88% 12% 50% 55% 46% 58% 50% 46% 56%
Not sure 15% 8% 20% 17% 5% 17% 20% 9% 8% 9% 18% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (334) (431) (233) (294) (246) (440) (253) (174) (175) (226) (373) (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 39% 42% 31% 31% 35% 40% 36% 42% 17% 26% 32%
No 48% 48% 44% 53% 51% 45% 48% 50% 45% 62% 61% 37%
Not sure 16% 13% 15% 17% 18% 20% 12% 14% 13% 21% 13% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (732) (475) (523) (218) (186) (398) (196) (689) (119) (112) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 15% 31% 72% 9% 74% 32% 35% 47% 33% 29% 42% 35%
No 48% 73% 50% 12% 83% 13% 49% 53% 43% 55% 51% 41% 53%
Not sure 16% 12% 18% 16% 8% 13% 19% 12% 10% 12% 19% 17% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (334) (431) (233) (294) (246) (438) (254) (175) (174) (226) (373) (225)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 10 - 12, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.053 to 6.229, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.817.
1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

53 questions not reported.

You
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